
1 1
1.1 Maintenance of Current Account (Corporate customers only) ᛿ات فقط)  2.000د.ك شهᗫᖁا ᡫᣄانة الحساب الجاري (للعملاء الᘭص 1

1.2 Accounts closure (Charges for Accounts closure within 6 months of Opening Account.) إقفال الحساب (رسوم إقفال الحساب قᘘل مرور 6 أشهر من فتحه) 5.000د.ك   1.2

 5.000د.ك

الحساب الخامل هو حساب غᙏ ᢕᣂشط دون أي حركة للأموال لمدة أᡵᣂᜧ من 12 شهر. وهو حساب غᢕᣂ مقفل (أو مجمد) وᗫكون 
ᢝ أي وقت.

ᡧᣚ ᢝᣙᘭشᜓل طبᚽ ل استخدامهᘭمكن للعمᘌ ثᘭحᗷ ة للحسابᘌانة العادᘭالبنك إجراء الص ᣢع

أول صفحة: -/2 د.ك
ᢝ الصفحات:

ᡨᣚاᘘل

ة أᡵᣂᜧ من 10 سنوات ᡨᣂة 1-10 سنوات أو -/10 لف ᡨᣂة أقل من سنة أو -/5 د.ك لف ᡨᣂ1 د.ك لف

1.5 Daily Statement of Account via MT940 10.000 د.ك شهᗫᖁا. MT940 ᢝᣤكشف الحساب يو 1.5

2 2
2.1   Certificates Issuing إصدار شهادات 2.1

2.1.1 Account Balance Certificate شهادة رصᘭد الحساب 5.000د.ك 2.1.1

2.1.2 Any other Certificate issued at customers request شهادات أخرى تصدر بناء عᣢ طلب العمᘭل 5.000د.ك 2.1.2

2.2.1 For a period less than one year لمدة أقل من سنة 1.000د.ك 2.2.1

2.2.2 For a period more than one year لمدة أᡵᣂᜧ من سنة 4.000د.ك 2.2.2

3 3

3.1 Account to Account transfer within the Bank التحᗫᖔل من حساب إᣠ حساب آخر لدى البنك 1.000د.ك 3.1

3.2 Local Transfer in KWD (KNPS / SWIFT) ᢝ  3.000د.ك  
ᡨᣎᗫᖔ᜻الدينار الᗷ ᢝᣢل محᗫᖔتح 3.2

3.3 Local Transfer in FC تحᗫᖔل محᗷ ᢝᣢالعملة الأجنᘭᙫة 8.000د.ك   3.3
3.4 Inquiry upon customer’s request استعلام بناء عᣢ طلب العمᘭل  2.000د.ك  3.4

3.5 Salaries /Bulk Payments       3.5  الرواتب / جدول المدفوعات

3.5.1 To ICBC A/C within Kuwait دᘭل مستفᝣ0.500 د.ك. ل ᢝ الᗫᖔ᜻ت
ᡧᣚ ᢝ

ᡧᣎوالتجاري الصي ᢝᣘالبنك الصنا ᣠإ 3.5.1

3.5.2 To other banks within Kuwait 1.000 د.ك. لᝣل مستفᘭد إᣠ بنوك أخرى داخل الᗫᖔ᜻ت 3.5.2

4 4

4.1 Remittance to other accounts within ICBC Group ᢝ  7.000د.ك
ᡧᣎالتجاري الصي ᢝᣘحساب أخر لدي مجموعة البنك الصنا ᣠلات إᗫᖔتح 4.1

4.2 Normal International Transfers and Remittances حوالات وتحᗫᖔلات دولᘭة عادᘌة 4.2

يتحملها المستفᘭد
(BENEFICIARY)

أو (Shared)  يتحملها المرسل والمستفᘭد مناصفة

If there is a coverage bank and the customer requested the beneficiary to receive the amount 
in full.

20.000 د.ك ᢝ حال وجود بنك تغطᘭة وطلب العمᘭل أن ᛒستلم المستفᘭد المᘘلغ المحول ᗷالᝣامل
ᡧᣚ.

4.3 Transfer through Gulf Payments System (AFAQ) ᢝ آفاق 5.000د.ك ᢔᣑᘭق نظام المدفوعات الخلᗫᖁلات عن طᗫᖔ4.3 تح

5 5

5.1 Export L/C خطاب اعتماد تصدير  5.1

5.1.1 L/C Advising استعلام عن خطاب اعتماد 15.000د.ك 5.1.1

5.1.2 L/C amendment advising ة 6.000د.ك ᡫᣃاᘘد مᘭل عند اشعار المستفᘌعمولة التعد 5.1.2

5.1.3 L/C confirmation %1/4 أول 3 شهور ومن ثم 1/16% شهᗫᖁا، أو 30 د.ك عالأقل  عمولة تعᗫᖂز اعتماد 5.1.3

5.1.4 Checking fee (multiple invoices under one L/C) . ᢕᣂة من الفواتᘭل مجموعة إضافᝣ5.000د.ك. ل (متعددة تحت خطاب اعتماد واحد ᢕᣂفوات) رسوم فحص 5.1.4

5.1.5 Transfer of L/C ᢝ -/50 د.ك.)
ᡧᣍلغ خطاب الاعتماد (حد أدᘘ0.125 من م% تنازل عن اعتمادات مسᙬندᘌة 5.1.5

Amendment of transferred L/C  15.000د.ك

ة  ᡨᣂادته أو فᗫلغ الذي تم زᘘالم ᣢان: العمولة مستحقة الدفع عᗫᣄــــخ انتهاء الᗫد تارᘌلغ الاعتماد أو تمدᘘادة مᗫتوضيح: (1) ز
التمدᘌد وفقا لجدول فتح خطاᗷات الاعتمادات (-/15 د.ك.)

Fee for increase of the L/C amount and extension of the period (jointly or separately). (2) رسوم إجراء تعدᘌلات أخرى -/10 د.ك.

5.1.7 Discrepancy fees 20.000 د.ك لᝣل عرض لمسᙬندات فروق رسوم فروقات 5.1.7

5.1.8 Fees for acceptance of confirmed/unconfirmed L/C (deferred bill of collection commission) ᢝ -/25  د.ك)
ᡧᣍلغ الموافقة (حد أدᘘالشهر من م ᢝ

ᡧᣚ 0.125% رسوم قبول اعتماد مؤكد/ غᢕᣂ مؤكد (عمولة السند المؤجل) 5.1.8

5.1.9 Negotiation Fee for Export L/C ᢝ -/20 د.ك)
ᡧᣍلغ خطاب الاعتماد (حد أدᘘ0.125 من م% عمولة تداول /مسᙬندات خطاب /اعتماد تصدير 5.1.9

5.2 Import L/C اد   ᢕᣂخطاب اعتماد است 5.2
5.2.1 Opening of local/foreign L/C ᢝ -/30 د.ك)

ᡧᣍ3 شهور، حد أد ᡧᣍا (حد أدᗫᖁ0.125 شه%  ᢝ ᢔᣎأجن / ᢝᣢفتح اعتماد مح 5.2.1
5.2.2 Back to back L/C opening ᢝ -/30  د.ك) ᗷالإضافة إᣠ -/15 د.ك. عمولة مقطوعة

ᡧᣍ3 شهور، حد أد ᡧᣍا (حد أدᗫᖁ0.125 شه% فتح خطاب اعتماد موازي 5.2.2
Amendment of L/C after issuance 15.000د.ك 

Extension of period / amendment of date / amendment of amount / any other modifications. ة التمدᘌد وفقا لجدول فتح خطاᗷات الاعتمادات (-/15 د.ك.) ᡨᣂادته أو فᗫلغ الذي تم زᘘالم ᣢة: العمولة مستحقة الدفع عᘭــــخ انتهاء الصلاحᗫد تارᘌلغ الاعتماد أو تمدᘘادة مᗫتوضيح: (1) ز

(2) رسوم إجراء تعدᘌلات أخرى -/10 د.ك.

ᢝ الشهر من مᘘلغ الموافقة
ᡧᣚ 0.125%

ᢝ -/25 د.ك)
ᡧᣍحد أد)

5.2.5 Discrepancy fees ᡧ المرفق ᗷالمسᙬندات) ᢕᣌخطاب الاعتماد ومابᗷ  انات المذكورةᘭالب ᡧ ᢕᣌاد (تصحيح الفروقات ب ᢕᣂات اعتماد استᗷندات فروق خطاᙬل عرض لمسᝣ20.000 د.ك ل رسوم فروقات 5.2.5

Reimbursement fees

Intermediary bank commission for payment / correspondent bank charges.

5.2.7 Cancellation of L/C during the period of L/C validity الغاء اعتماد غᢕᣂ مستخدم 10.000د.ك   5.2.7
5.2.8 Shipping LG fees ᢝ -/30 د.ك)

ᡧᣍلغ الاعتماد (حد أدᘘ0.15 من م%  ᢝᣐعمولة خطاب ضمان ملا 5.2.8
5.2.9 Remittance charges رسوم تغطᘭة مطالᘘات الدفع 15.000د.ك. شاملة الشحن الᗫᣄــــع 5.2.9
5.2.10 Negotiation Fee for Import L/C Document %0.125 من مᘘلغ خطاب الإعتماد (حد أدᡧᣍ -/20 د.ك.) اد ᢕᣂندات خطاب/إعتماد استᙬعمولة تداول/مس 5.2.10
5.3   Outward Collection  ᢝ ᢔᣐل الخارᘭالتحص 5.3

5.3.1
Outward collection documents: Cheques / Transfers / Simple collection bill / Documentary 
collection bill.

ᢝ -/20 د.ك.)
ᡧᣍمة الفاتورة (حد أدᘭ0.125 من ق%  /مسᙬندات التحصᘭل الصادرة: شᘭᜓات/ حوالات/ سند تحصᘭل ᚽسᘭط

سند تحصᘭل مسᙬندي
5.3.1

5.3.2 Return of clean collection إعادة تحصᘭل ᗷدون تحفظات  5.000د.ك   5.3.2
5.3.3 Handling commission for documentary collection ᢝ -/25 د.ك.)

ᡧᣍمة الفاتورة (حد أدᘭ0.125 من ق% عمولة المعاملة للتحصᘭل المسᙬندي 5.3.3
5.3.4 Fee for return of advice by the importer عمولة ارجاع الاشعار من قᘘل المستورد 10.000د.ك   5.3.4
5.3.5 Amendment of terms of deferred payment bills / or extension of maturity date. وط سندات الدفع المؤجلة/ أو تمدᘌد تارᗫــــخ الاستحقاق 10.000د.ك   ᡫᣃ لᘌتعد 5.3.5
5.4 Inward Collection  ᢝᣢل الداخᘭالتحص 5.4
5.4.1 Collection of inward bills (bills received for collection). ᢝ -/20 د.ك.)

ᡧᣍمة الفاتورة (حد أدᘭ0.125 من ق% تحصᘭل السندات الواردة (سندات واردة برسم التحصᘭل) 5.4.1
5.4.2 Return of clean collection إعادة تحصᘭل ᗷدون تحفظات  5.000د.ك 5.4.2
5.4.3 Handling commission for documentary collection ᢝ -/30 د.ك.)

ᡧᣍمة الفاتورة (حد أدᘭ0.125 من ق% عمولة التحصᘭل المسᙬندي 5.4.3
5.4.4 Return and replacement of documents رسوم إعادة واسᘘᙬدال المسᙬندات 15.000د.ك 5.4.4
5.4.5 Intermediary bank commission for payment / correspondent bank charges. عمولة البنك الوسᘭط للدفع/ مصارᗫف البنك المراسل 10.000د.ك   5.4.5
5.4.6 Guarantee of payment for incoming usance bills relating to inward collections. ᢝ -/20 د.ك)

ᡧᣍلغ الموافقة (حد أدᘘالشهر من م ᢝ
ᡧᣚ 0.125% ضمان الدفع لᝣمبᘭالات واردة مؤجلة الدفع العائدة للسندات الواردة 5.4.6

5.5  Letter of Guarantee & Standby L/C   ᢝᣖاᘭخطاب الضمان وخطاب الاعتماد الاحت 5.5
5.5.1  Issuance Fees    5.5.1 رسوم الإصدار

5.5.1.1 Bid Bond  ᡧᣍة، حد أدᗫᖔــع سنᗖدفعة ر) ᡧᣍا أو جزء منها مستحق عليها رسوم لمدة 3 أشهر حد أدᗫᖔالغ 0.5 % سنᘘة لجميع المᘘال سᗷ 
30.000 د.ك)

 ᢝ
᡽ᣍضمان ابتدا 5.5.1.1

5.5.1.2 Performance Bond  ᡧᣍة، حد أدᗫᖔــع سنᗖدفعة ر) ᡧᣍا أو جزء منها مستحق عليها رسوم لمدة 3 أشهر حد أدᗫᖔالغ 0.5 % سنᘘة لجميع المᘘال سᗷ 
30.000 د.ك)

ضمان انجاز 5.5.1.2

5.5.1.3 Advance Payment/ Retention/ Maintenance Guarantees  ᡧᣍة، حد أدᗫᖔــع سنᗖدفعة ر) ᡧᣍا أو جزء منها مستحق عليها رسوم لمدة 3 أشهر حد أدᗫᖔالغ 0.5 % سنᘘة لجميع المᘘال سᗷ 
30.000 د.ك)

دفعة مقدمة/ محجوز ضمان/ ضمان صᘭانة 5.5.1.3

5.5.1.4 Other Types of Guarantees  ᡧᣍة، حد أدᗫᖔــع سنᗖدفعة ر) ᡧᣍا أو جزء منها مستحق عليها رسوم لمدة 3 أشهر حد أدᗫᖔالغ 0.5 % سنᘘة لجميع المᘘال سᗷ 0.5%
30.000 د.ك)

أنواع أخرى من الضمانات  5.5.1.4

5.5.1.5 L/G advising إشعار خطاب ضمان 15.000د.ك 5.5.1.5
5.5.1.6 L/G amendment advising إشعار تعدᘌل خطاب ضمان 10.000د.ك   5.5.1.6

 15.000د.ك
ة التمدᘌد وفقا  ᡨᣂادته أو فᗫلغ الذي تم زᘘالم ᣢة: العمولة مستحقة الدفع عᘭــــخ انتهاء الصلاحᗫد تارᘌلغ الاعتماد أو تمدᘘادة مᗫ(1) ز

لجدول فتح خطاᗷات الضمان (-/15  د.ك)
(2) رسوم إجراء تعدᘌلات أخرى -/10  د.ك. توضيح

5.6 Factoring(discounting or selling invoices to a third party at a discount). خصم أو بيع الفواتᢕᣂ (بيع الفواتᢕᣂ لطرف ثالث مع خصم)  5.6
5.6.1 With recourse transaction fees %0.5 مستقطع من قᘭمة الفاتورة رسوم معاملة مع حق الرجᖔع 5.6.1
5.6.2 Without recourse transaction fees اوح من 0.6% إᣠ 1.25% مستقطع  من قᘭمة الفاتورة ᡨᣂت رسوم معاملة مع عدم حق الرجᖔع 5.6.2
5.7 Forfaiting (discounting of export receivables) خصم ديون التصدير  5.7
5.7.1 Handling Fee رسوم المناوله 15.000د.ك 5.7.1
5.8 Others    أخرى 5.8
5.8.1 SWIFT Fees ᢝ (سᗫᖔفت) 8.000د.ك   لᝣل رسالة 

ᡧᣍو ᡨᣂ᜻ل الالᗫᖔق التحᗫᖁل عن طᗫᖔرسوم المعاملة والتح 5.8.1
Courier Fee

Fees for air-shipped parcels / handling commission for parcels (by air freight or airmail)

6 Cheques 6

6.2 Commission for cancellation of cheque book (if not received by client within 10 Days) ᢝ غضون 10 أᘌام) 1.000د.ك
ᡧᣚ لᘭستلمه العمᛒ ᜓات (إذا لمᘭالش ᡨᣂ6.2 عمولة الغاء دف

6.3 Commission for canceling a lost cheque book  
᠍
مجانا عمولة  عᢝᣢ   إلغاء دفᡨᣂ شᘭᜓات مفقود 6.3

6.4 Commission for stop payment of cheque عمولة  إᘌقاف ᣅف شᘭك 5.000د.ك 6.4

 10.000د.ك لعدم كفاᘌة الرصᘭد

6.6 Cheque collection fees in Kuwaiti Dinar رسوم تحصᘭل الشᘭᜓات ᗷالعملة المحلᘭة 4.000د.ك 6.6

7 Loans Fees 7
7.1 Commitment Fees (For committed Facilities) %0.5 سنᗫᖔا (وفق تعلᘭمات البنك المركزي) 7.1 عمولة ارتᘘاط عᣢ القروض الممنوحة
7.2 Consultancy/Advisory Service Fees %2.5 من مᘘلغ الᙬسهᘭلات وفقا للاتفاق مع العمᘭل عمولة خدمة اسᙬشارᗫة 7.2
7.3 Agency Fees (Syndicated Loans) %1 من مᘘلغ الᙬسهᘭلات كة) ᡨᣂالة (للقروض المش᛿رسوم الو (Syndicated Loans) 7.3
7.4 Fees for cancellation of facilities  ᢝ

ᡧᣙلغ الملᘘ1 من الم% رسوم الغاء الᙬسهᘭلات 7.4
7.5 Participation Fees (Upfront Fee) حة ᡨᣂلات المقᘭسهᙬلغ الᘘ3 من م% اك (رسم مقدم) ᡨᣂرسم الاش 7.5
7.6 Early repayment fee for a loan installment %3 من المᘘلغ الدفع المسبق عمولة السداد المᘘكر لقسط من اقساط القرض 7.6
7.7 Fees for cancellation of facilities, except termination of relationship %1 من مᘘلغ الᙬسهᘭلات  رسوم الغاء الᙬسهᘭلات ماعدا انهاء العلاقة 7.7
7.8 Fees for new / extension 1.50% رسوم مقاᗷل ᘻسهᘭلات جدᘌدة/ تمدᘌد 7.8
8 Online Banking Services (Banking Electronic Services) 8

فلاشة الحماᘌة
نت ᡨᣂالان ᢔᣂة عᘭفᣆللخدمات الم (U Shield)

8.2
Re-issuance of a new password for the U Shield flash drive in case the customer forgets the 
password

ᢝ حالة ᙏسᘭان العمᘭل لᝣلمة المرور 1.000د.ك
ᡧᣚ (U Shield) ةᘌدة لفلاشة الحماᘌلمة مرور جد᛿ إعادة إصدار 8.2

Tariff and Charges Corporate Banking لائحة الرسوم و العمولات للخدمات المصرفية المقدمة إلى العملاء

Corporate Banking Tariff
Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Kuwait Branch 
V5 September 2025

 لائحة الرسوم و العمولات للخدمات المᣆفᘭة المقدمة إᣠ العملاء
ᢝ فᖁع الᗫᖔ᜻ت

ᡧᣎو التجاري الصي ᢝᣘات للبنك الصنا᛿ ᡫᣄمن فئة ال 
2025  ᢔᣂتمᙫس V5

Account Related Fee’s رسوم متعلقة ᗷالحساب 
KWD 2.000 per month 

KWD 5.000 

KWD 5.000 

A dormant account is an inactive account without any movement of funds for more than 12 
months. It is not a closed (or frozen) account, and the bank has to do the regular account 
maintenance so that the client can use it normally at any time.

First page:
KWD 2.000,

For other pages: KWD 1.000 for a period less than 1 year or KWD 5.000 for a 1-10 year 
period or KWD 10.000 for a period over 10 years 

KWD 10.000 per month 

General Services الخدمات العامة  

KWD 5.000

KWD 5.000

KWD 1.000

KWD 4.000

Local Transfers and Remittances (Through the counter) التحᗫᖔلات والحوالات المحلᘭة (عᢔᣂ شᘘاك موظف البنك)               

KWD 1.000

KWD 3.000

KWD 8.000
KWD 2.000 

KWD 0.500 per Beneficiary 

KWD 1.000 per Beneficiary 

International Transfers and Remittance (Through the counter) الحوالات والتحᗫᖔلات الدولᘭة (عᢔᣂ شᘘاك موظف البنك)    

KWD 7.000

KWD 20.000

 9.000د.ك

KWD 5.000

Trade Settlement Services                                                                                                           ةᗫة التجارᗫᖔسᙬخدمات ال

KWD 15.000

KWD 6.000

1/4% for the first 3 months, then 1/16% monthly, or a minimum of KWD 30

KWD 5.000 for each additional set of invoices

0.125% of the L/C amount (minimum KWD 50).

KWD 15.000

Clarification: (1)

Increase the L/C amount or extend the expiry date Commission payable on the increased amount or extended period according to the schedule for opening L/Cs KWD 15.000

(2) Other amendments processing fee KWD 10.000

KWD 20.000 for each presentation of discrepant documents.

 0.125% per month of the approved amount (minimum KWD 25).

0.125% of L/C amount (minimum KWD 20).

0.125% per month (minimum 3 months, minimum KWD 30).
0.125% per month (minimum 3 months, minimum KWD 30), plus KWD 15 flat fee
KWD 15.000
Clarification: (1) Increase the L/C amount or extend the expiry date: Commission payable on 
the increased amount or extended period according to the schedule for opening L/Cs 

(2) Fees for other amendments: KWD 10

KWD 20.000 for each presentation of discrepant import L/C documents (correcting 
differences between statements mentioned in the L/C and the attachment to the 
documents)

KWD 10.000
0.15% of L/C amount (minimum KWD 30).
KWD 15.000 including courier charges.
0.125% of L/C amount (minimum KWD 20).

0.125% of the invoice value (minimum KWD 20).

KWD 5.000
0.125% of the invoice value (minimum KWD 20).
KWD 10.000
KWD 10.000

0.125% of the invoice value (minimum KWD 20).
KWD 5.000

0.5% deducted from the invoice value.
Ranging from 0.6% to 1.25% deducted from the invoice value.

0.125% of the invoice value (minimum KWD 30).
KWD 15.000
10 KWD 
 0.125% per month of the approved amount (minimum KWD 20).

For all amounts: 0.5% per annum or part thereof, chargeable for minimum period of 3 
months (quarterly payment, minimum KWD 30.000)

For all amounts: 0.5% per annum or part thereof, chargeable for minimum period of 3 
months (quarterly payment, minimum KWD 30.000)
For all amounts: 0.5% per annum or part thereof, chargeable for minimum period of 3 
months (quarterly payment, minimum KWD 30.000)

ونᘭة) ᡨᣂ᜻ة الإلᘭفᣆنت ( الخدمات الم ᡨᣂالإن ᢔᣂة عᘭفᣆالخدمات الم

KWD 1.000

Free

KWD 5.000

KWD 10.000 for insufficient balance

KWD 4.000

الرسوم الخاصة ᗷالقروض  
0.5% per annum (in accordance with Central Bank of Kuwait instructions).
2.5% of the facility amount, as agreed with the client.

5.2.4

5.2.6

5.5.1.7

1% of the facility amount.
1% of the cancelled amount.
3% of the proposed facility amount.
3% of the prepaid amount.
1% of the facility amount
1.50%

KWD 15.000

KWD 8.000 per SWIFT

KWD 5.000 for 25 leaves

KWD 1.000

For all amounts: 0.5% per annum or part thereof, chargeable for minimum period of 3 
months (quarterly payment, minimum KWD 30.000)
KWD 15.000
KWD 10.000
KWD 15.000
(1) Increase the L/C amount or extend the expiry date: Commission payable on the 
increased amount or extended period according to the schedule for opening L/G (minimum 
(2) Other amendments processing fee KWD 10.000

5.8.2

6.1

6.5

8.1

Activation of Dormant account (Inactive for 12 months)

Statement of Account Balance 

(BENEFICIARY) / (Shared)

Fees for acceptance of confirmed/unconfirmed L/C (deferred bill of collection commission)

Amendment of LG in terms of amount / extension / date modification / any other amendments.

Issuing cheque book fee – for individuals as per category (50 leaves – 25 leaves)

Commission on returning a cheque for insufficient balance or other reasons  

Security flash drive (U Shield) for online banking services

 Copies of Documents and Statements

KWD 9.000

KWD 10.000

0.125% per month of the approved amount (minimum KWD 25).

As per courier company fee 

KWD 5.000 

1.3

1.4

2.2

5.1.6

5.2.3

5.2.4

5.2.6

5.5.1.7

 10.000د.ك  

ᗫد ᢔᣂكة ال ᡫᣃ حسب رسوم

 5.000د.ك (25 ورقة) 7.000 د.ك (50 ورقة)

 5.000د.ك

تفعᘭل حساب خامل (غᙏ ᢕᣂشط لمدة 12 أشهر)

كشف رصᘭد الحساب

ᡧ أو منفردين) ᢕᣌد المدة (مجتمعᘌمة الاعتماد وتمدᘭادة قᗫعمولة ز

تمدᘌد المدة/ تعدᘌل التارᗫــــخ/ تعدᘌل المᘘلغ/ أي تعدᘌلات اخرى

رسوم قبول اعتماد مؤكد/ غᢕᣂ مؤكد (عمولة السند المؤجل)

عمولة البنك الوسᘭط للدفع/ مصارᗫف البنك المراسل

تعدᘌل خطاب الضمان من حᘭث المᘘلغ/ تمدᘌد/ تعدᘌل التوارᗫــــخ/ أي 
تعدᘌلات اخرى

ᗫد ᢔᣂالᗷ /الطائرةᗷ رسوم طرود مرسلة جوا/ عمولة تداول الطرود (الشحن 
(الجوي

عمولة اصدار دفᡨᣂ الشᘭᜓات - للافراد حسب الفئة (25 ورقة - 50 ورقة)

 عمولة شᘭك مرتجع لعدم كفاᘌة الرصᘭد أو لأسᘘاب أخرى

 ᙏسخ من المسᙬندات والبᘭانات       

الشᘭᜓات

5.8.2

6.1

6.5

8.1

1.3

1.4

2.2

5.1.6

5.2.3


